!

THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

TR

|

X

J revessen corpusicaton

Tres DRAVING 8 URPUBLEHE G

BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

3
8
:

!'2 Z1045-2 RING, RETAINING 'C' (.187 DiA) FEED PIN S|/ 434220-], CAP, RAM %
T - ] 7 433736-2 HOUSING 58
2 §.21023-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X_.%0) F0 Al ROD 143 87
142 ()
PRE-FEED POST-FEED POST FEED I 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL(.187DIA X 1,50) HOUSING wal o 240624-1 “PIN, FEED FINGER _ 85
;98" STROKE w; STROKE 1% STROKE I 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL{.187DIA X ,50) LEVER ] ) 69/497-1 $PRING, FEED FINGER 54
= 191 94921 ~8 | FINGER,FEED )
- 222605 WASHERFLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING 2] { 240834 | LEVER, TERMINAL 52
! 218994 WASHER,FLAT {5/16 DIA) SCRADJ 187 51
138 50
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 1381 1 %90 G8G-1 | BOLY, CRIMPER [0
2 21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES 1341 1 GI0501 -4 | CAM, POST FEED /%% STROKE | 48
__3 210248 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 133 &7
' 210244 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 7
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 3] 1 $60181-1 PLUG, NYLON [0
PRESS RAM 136 1 455674 -5 RAM “
FRAME RETAINING A 21018-4 NUT, HEX MACH (4-40) DRAG 29| 1 §90125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
{REF) PLATE (REF) ] 21068-3 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJ PLATE 28] 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
- 21018-7 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127 SPACER, DISC Al @
KA 21022-2 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 126 7 232418 BALL, STEEL 40
- 8.21004-7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 128 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION »
- 21004-5 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG el | o042 ] | PISC, INSULATION )
Tz 4.210788 SCR,SKT SET OVAL POINT (4-40 X .75) DRAG 3] 1 A-692155-1 | DISC, WIRE 12
1 226519 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 1221 1 22480-5 ~WASHER, SPRING %
121} 1 $90212-1 POST, RAM 3
3 2-21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6:32 X .30) CAM 120 ' 3
8RKT 2 2/0/7-2 <cp DR (#2%./9) ID FPLATE 119 )
(REF) ] 3-21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 18] —- 458980- APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 32
* / F6/26 41 PLRTE, ID 117 n
AMP-O-LECTRIC* PRESS GUARD (REF) 2 | 7-21002 - 3 | SCRBYN HD SKTCAP(8-32 X.62) STRIPPER 116 %
4 2-21002-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) HSG CAP 118 — £
1 240732 SCR,_BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL)ANVIL [ 118 ] | 3-69045/-0] SPACER STRIPPER 2
4 3-21002-3 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .30) STRGDE PL msl | 240639-2| STRIPPER Y]
g 3 1.24073-9 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .7%) BASE PL naj 1 455676-1 PLATE, BASE 2
2 |- 2i000-2 SCR, SKT MD (AP (4-30%.25) DRAG m] 2 223%4.-8 ORAG, STUD 2%
- 2.21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 110l 1 | 455G /78 -1 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2 3.23657-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6:32 X.25) (LOC-WEL)CPDISC___ {109 PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
2 | 2-21000-G | SCR,SKTHDCAP(8-32X,37) SHEAR BLADE ws] 2 23470-5 | SPRING, DRAG 2
3 | 2-21000 -G | SCR, SKTHD CAP(8-32 X.38) STRIP GUIDE w7l / 464451-4 ARM, STOCK DRAG 21
| 2-21000 -G | SCR, SKTHD CAP (8-32 X.35) STRIP GUIDE 1081 1 464 452-2 ORAG, STOCK 20
2 3.21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FD ROD GUIDE s8] 1 13-458030-9 | GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) . 19
- 3-21000-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 1041 3 |2-45R031-9 | GUIDE, STRIP{FRONT) 13
2 3-21000-8 SCR, SKT MD CAP (10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103] 1 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17
! 3.21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLK 102] 1 4-22264-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
2 3.21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE Twr] — | 454 G (5-4 | ADAPTER, DRAG 18
(REF) REF | 455745 -1 GUARD, W/NDOW ]| - | 464524-] SPACER, DRAG_ADAPTER 14
— 465184-9 LUBRICA s OR ASSY 78 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
NOTES: — 4599851 Oil, LUBRICATING 77 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
e 454406-1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET 78] | 453 G54 -1] PLATE, REAR SHEAR i HET
1 ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES ] 2 12-24 06%15 -0 | SPACER, SHEARPLATE 10
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED iZ3 I 453553 - | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
ON THIS APPLICATOR. I 458108-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 3] 1 d53,70- 4 | ANVIL - s
890603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 721 1 453, 50 -/ | BLADE, SLUG, REAR 7
USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN ”“% 690517-1 SPACER 7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL s
~INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USEQ i 225048 NUT, HEX | 1 | 284979-2 -SHEAR BLADE , FRONT- N N
i 240628-1 PLATE, ADJ ol | 7380091 | SPACER, TUBULAR 4
ggé:gr?#g 13&_‘:‘;&%&::; ) 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 8| | (3-456 135 -1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION B N
0-LECTRIC PRESS. ] 240833-1 BUSHING &7 | /| 1/ -955838-2| SPACER,INSULATION 2
! 455880-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 8] 1 [2-456402-¢ | CRIMPER, WIRE 1
’ 2‘0‘29'}- B!.OC‘K. FIVOT [ ;-] QrY PART NO DESBCRIPTION %M
KEY: ) 240632-2 SCREW, ADJ o
: I 2406593 PIN. CAM ROLLER e CRIMPING DATA APRLICATORWILL APPLY
. RECOM“ENDED SPARE PARTS’ ] zm 1 QAM’ RQLLER 42 PAD LTR CRIMP REIGHT WIRE BIZE
CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR : - : gIR b G/ 323
REPLACEMENT I 454398-1 ROD, FEED 61 A .04 20
. 7 B L0038 1()22 0R(z)2%
4\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NQ. 20 ary PART NO OESERIPTION ] I 034 z4
MACHINE OiL. p— B NOT LSED
M T SRIND ssz} -%"-. e N
REA IGHTL. ' wine | f
. ¢ set ¥ TG APPLY TERMINAL INSUL .?fo o . 535 AL 8039
wt RANGE MNEBULAT 8 NO
APPL UBED ON MACH BERIAL NO _& 20 1.03:9;-/05 l
MACHINE PART NO PISTRIBUTION REMANKS OMATOR
CUBTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL ﬁg‘ﬂ;’nﬂzéﬁ
BentH
roohess RHASE ORSER T cusTomer copy
ey KNG APP FIELD ENGCOPY |
£2 10/S0-1530-02 AeTvareloeisiizo 18 101 o
-
,éé—" ey, a7 R-6Eh ZPn RN LT "4 66295-) [F
Im'f - topr R , B LRBY. PED CON R2FaT Lol e MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR |
| GG | * Tradwmark of AMP inecrportaed Bl CTR | REvision mecone  APHOATELS FILYR | WEVISICN RECORD __[APPIDATE GRT  mEvinion RECORD |APPOATE] ENDFEED(RIGHT ANGLE ECPT

AM® 3078-2 (r~7Y)

THIS 75 A AN G

N

THS 15 A TRACING

o |

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING

Imrol




